

## **Volunteer Application**

Thank you for your interest in volunteering with Nittany Greyhounds, Inc. at our Greyhounds in Gettysburg@ event. We are a 501(c)(3) organization and welcome volunteers who want to get involved in our activities to support greyhound adoption. We look forward to having you join our team!

Contact Information					
Name					
	Last	First			
Address					
	Street				
	City		State	Zip	
Phone		☐ Home	☐ Cell	☐ Work	
Email					
	(Optional) We may contact you about volunteer opport	unities			
Birth year		Occupation	1		
	Must be 18+ or accompanied by an adult				
Emergency Contact					
Name					
	Last	First			
Phone		☐ Home	☐ Cell	☐ Work	
		_			
Availability	(What days, months, and/or times)				

Greyhounds in Gettysburg®

Presented by Nittany Greyhounds, Inc.

## Areas of Interest

	Setup – hanging signs, setting up tables, filling goodie bags, etc.
	Registration – hand out registration materials and merchandise
	Raffle – collect prizes, setup tables, and sell tickets
	Nittany Store – setup, teardown, and cashier
	<b>Events</b> – Outlet Shoppes, Battlefield Walks, Bonfire, Luminaries, Banquet, Brew Fest, etc.
	Seminar Support – help speakers, IT support
	Costume Parade – sign in participants, judges
	Speed Run – setup, announcers, dog wranglers, gate keepers
	Cleanup – empty trash bins and poop buckets
	Water Marshall – keep water buckets and pools clean and full for the dogs
	Shuttle – drive vendors to and from vendors parking, help handicapped people and dogs
	Parking
un vol	nereby agree to accept a position as a volunteer with Nittany Greyhounds, Inc. I derstand that my services are rendered to Nittany Greyhounds, Inc. solely in a lunteer capacity without any express or implied promise of compensation. I confirm at all the information in this application is true and correct.
nores	gree to assume all risks that may be associated with my duties as a volunteer. I shall thold Nittany Greyhounds, Inc., its volunteers, agents, and Board of Directors liable or sponsible for and shall save and hold Nittany Greyhounds, Inc. harmless from all bility for injury to any person or persons and damages to or loss of property, arising out or attributed to, directly or indirectly, the performance by me as a volunteer of Nittany eyhounds, Inc.
Lu	understand that my services as a volunteer with Nittany Greyhounds, Inc. may be
	minated at any time by me or by Nittany Greyhounds, Inc.
ter	minated at any time by me or by Nittany Greyhounds, Inc.